Low Power, High Output Current
Differential Amplifier
 AD8390
FEATURES
Voltage feedback amplifier
Ideal for ADSL and ADSL2+ central office (CO) and
customer premises equipment (CPE) applications
Enables high current differential applications

(RC-16)
Dimensions shown in inches
ORDERING GUIDE
Model Temperature Range Package Description Package Option
AD8390ACP-R2 –40°C to +85°C 16-Lead LFCSP CP-16, 250 Piece Reel
AD8390ACP-REEL –40°C to +85°C 16-Lead LFCSP CP-16, 13” Tape and Reel
AD8390ACP-REEL7 –40°C to +85°C 16-Lead LFCSP CP-16, 7” Tape and Reel
AD8390ACP-EVAL  Evaluation Board LFCSP
AD8390ARC –40°C to +85°C 16-Lead QSOP/EP RC-16
AD8390ARC-REEL –40°C to +85°C 16-Lead QSOP/EP RC-16, 13” Tape and Reel
AD8390ARC-REEL7 –40°C to +85°C 16-Lead QSOP/EP RC-16, 7” Tape and Reel
AD8390ARC-EVAL  Evaluation Board QSOP/EP
AD8390
Rev. C | Page 14 of 16
NOTES
 AD8390
Rev. C | Page 15 of 16
NOTES
AD8390
Rev. C | Page 16 of 16
NOTES
© 2004 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and
registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
 C02694–0–9/04(C)